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Name

Mitch Atkins*
Gabriel Castellanos
Cam Cotter
Ryan Dull*
Bryce Hensley
Tyler Higgins
Mickey Jannis*
Joe Johnson
Liam O’Sullivan
Austin Parsley
Ivan Pineyro
Junior Rincon
Craig Stem

Neil Uskali

Name
Roldani Baldwin
Dakota Mulcay

Name

Giovanny Alfonzo
J.R. DiSarcina
Tyler Ladendorf*
Michael Martinez*
Logan Morrison*
Michael Russell
Zander Wiel

Name

Ben Aklinski

Jay Gonzalez
Quincy Latimore
Cesar Trejo

Jerry Downs
Mike Gulino

High Point Rockers 2022 Roster

Pos
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
1B

Pos
UTIL
OF
OF
OF

1B
C

* indicates MLB experience;
26 Jamie Keefe, manager; 16 Frank Viola, pitching coach; 21 Albert Gonzalez, bench coach; Joe Geck, Trainer

B-T
R-R
L-L
R-R
R-R
L-L
R-R
R-R
L-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R

B-T
R-R
L-R

B-T
R-R
R-R

R-R

L-L
R-R

Ht
6-4
6-1
6-3
5-9
6-4
6-3
5-9
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-5
6-2

Ht
5-11
5-11

Ht
5-11
5-9
5-11
6-2

6-2
6-0

Wt
225
165
220
175
215
215
195
185
225
192
220
185
215
205

Wt
211
225

Wt
185
185
195
180
245
200
220

Wt
210
170
175
200

215
200

Highest Level
Orioles MLB
Marlins A
NCAA-ACC
Blue Jays MLB
Royals AA
Padres AAA
Orioles MLB
ALPB

ALPB
NCAA-Div. I
Angels AAA
Braves AA
Marlins AAA
ALPB

Highest Level
Red Sox AAA
NCAA D-2

Highest Level
Mets A

ALPB

Cubs MLB
Indians MLB

Last Amateur
NE Guilford HS (NC)

NC State

UNC Asheville
UNC Greensboro
Lansing CC (MI)

Cal State Bakersfield

High Point Univ.
St. Leo Univ.
UNC Greensboro

Trevecca Nazarene
Univ. of Hawaii

Last Amateur

S. New Hampshire
Last Amateur
Univ. of Tampa

UMass-Dartmouth
Howard JC (TX)

San Lorenzo HS (DR)

Brewers MLB Maple Woods CC (MO)

Rays AAA
Twins AAA

Highest Level
Phillies A+

North Carolina
Vanderbilt Univ.

Last Amateur
Univ. of Kentucky

Updated August 26, 2022
Pitchers (14)
Birth Birthplace
10/1/1985 Browns Summit, NC
12/28/1993 Santo Domingo, DR
12/17/1998 Summerfield, NC
10/2/1989 Winston-Salem, NC
10/3/1995 Asheville, NC
4/22/1991 Alma, MI
12/16/1987 Carson City, NV
10/22/1997 Benson, NC
6/18/1991 Worcester, MA
8/5/1997 Charlotte, NC
9/29/1991 Bajos de Haina, DR
12/7/1991 Santo Domingo, DR
1/5/1990 Hermitage, TN
1/26/1994 Westlake Village, CA
Catchers (2)
Birth Birthplace
3/16/1996 Puerto Plata, DR
6/17/1998 Gofftown, NH
Infielders (7)
Birth Birthplace
12/19/1992 Caracas, VZ
2/23/1998 Barnstable, MA
3/7/1988 Des Plaines, IL
9/16/1982 Santo Domingo, DR
8/25/1987 Kansas City, MO
1/30/1993 Roswell, GA
1/11/1993 Murfreesboro, TN
Outfielders (4)
Birth Birthplace
6/3/1996 Phoenix, AZ
1/11/1991 San Diego, CA
2/3/1989 Raleigh, NC
5/15/1997 Caracas, VZ
Injured List (0)

Inactive List (2)
12/22/1993 San Andres, COL
9/14/1996 Meriden, CT

Diamondbacks AA Univ. of Mt. Olive
Mexico (AAA) Middle Creek HS (NC)

Mariners A UNC Greensboro
Boston AA St. Thomas Univ.
ALPB Pace Univ.



